

## Autism Delaware Community Ambassador Program

Autism Delaware would like to announce our new Community Ambassador Program! This program is designed to empower dedicated volunteers to represent our organization within the community.

Autism Delaware's Community Ambassadors help raise awareness, build connections, and provide resources to people and families seeking support.

Each ambassador will undergo specialized training including, but not limited to, how to:

- Share accurate and up-to-date information about Autism Delaware's programs, services, and resources.
- Answer questions from attendees about how to connect with a member of our Family Services and/or Adult Services teams.
- Answer questions regarding our events and volunteering opportunities.
- Distribute brochures, flyers, and other informational materials.

Our Community Ambassadors are the welcoming face of our organization at community events. Through your participation, Autism Delaware is able to further expand its reach, providing services to those that need them most across the First State.

If you're interested in becoming a Community Ambassador, please contact our Community Engagement Specialist, Susan Campbell at <a href="mailto:susan.campbell@autismdelaware.org">susan.campbell@autismdelaware.org</a>.